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August 21, 2013

Trumbull County

Mr. Brian Diyorio Harsco Minerals PWS

Harsco Minerals PWS Non-Transient Non-Community PWS
101 Tidewater Road NE PWS ID: OH7855312

Warren, OH 44483-2434 VIO 1D 9432

Subject: Rescinding Violation — TCR
Dear Mr. Diyorio:

Your public water system was issued a notice of violation of Rule 3745-81-21 of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) on 7/23/2013 for the monitoring period of 2Q2013. The sample was
collected on 6/6/2012, but the resuilt was reported late.

The violation has been rescinded and the public notice sent with the notice of violation referenced
above does not need to be issued at this time.

OAC 3745-81-31 and 3745-89-08 require resulis to be reported by the 10th day following the month
the sample was collected. Further, OAC 3745-89-08 requires the laboratory to report all positive, all
repeat sample results, and all samples required by OAC 3745-81-42 (Ground Water Rufe) no later
than the end of the next business day after the result was obtained. The sample was not reported in
accordance with the above rules and this is considered a reporting violation.

Please ensure future sample resuits are submitted as required. If you have any questions, please
contact this office at 330-963-1242.

Sincerely,
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te E. Hammar
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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